
ABOVE THIS LINE FOR DIVISION USE ONLY 

NEW MEXICO O I L CONSERVATION DIVISION M 
- Engineering Bureau -

1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, NM 87505 

Fasten 0.ljBM*-tt 
f f e p l L/na federal #4 

ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION CHECKLIST 
THIS CHECKLIST IS MANDATORY FOR ALL ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATIONS FOR EXCEPTIONS TO DIVISION RULES AND REGULATIONS 

WHICH REQUIRE PROCESSING AT THE DIVISION LEVEL IN SANTA FE 
Appl ica t ion A c r o n y m s : 

[NSL-Non-Standard Locat ion] [NSP-Non-Standard Proration Unit] [SD-Simultaneous Dedication] 
[DHC-Downhole Commingl ing] [ C T B - L e a s e Commingling] [PLC-Pool /Lease Commingling] 

[PC-Pool Commingling] [ O L S - Of f -Lease Storage] [OLM-Off-Lease MeasuremegtJ 
[WFX-Waterflood Expans ion ] [PMX-Pressure Maintenance Expansion] £ 3 —jQ 

[SWD-Salt Water Disposal ] [IPI-lnjection Pressure Increase] O —_-» 
[EOR-Qual i f ied E n h a n c e d Oi l R e c o v e r y C e r t i f i c a t i o n ] [PPR-Posi t ive P roduc t ion R e s p o n s e ] 1 ^ 

[ 1 ] TYPE OF APPLICATION - Check Those Which Apply for [A] 
[A] Location - Spacing Unit - Simultaneous Dedication 

-NSL • NSP • SD 

[2] 

[3] 

Check One Only for [B] or [C] 
[B] Commingling - Storage - Measurement 

• DHC • CTB • PLC • PC • OLS • OLM 

[C] Injection - Disposal - Pressure Increase - Enhanced Oil Recovery 
• WFX • PMX • SWD • ffl • EOR • PPR 

[D] Other: Specify 

T J 

3 

no 

m 

m 
o 

NOTIFICATION REQUIRED TO: - Check Those Which Apply, or • Does Not Apply 

[A] L_£ Working, F„ynlty or fflmlimiting Piayntiy Interest Owners 

[B] Offset Operators, TjfiniMihalAiiriii tn' iSw>finHiUa»mi. i 

[C] L_] Application is One Which Requires Published Legal Notice 

[D] L_] Notification and/or Concurrent Approval by BLM or SLO 
U.S. Bureau of Land Management - Commissioner of Public Lands, State Land Office 

[E] f~J For all of the above, Proof of Notification or Publication is Attached, and/or, 

[F] \~~} Waivers are Attached 

SUBMIT ACCURATE AND COMPLETE INFORMATION REQUIRED TO PROCESS THE TYPE 
OF APPLICATION INDICATED ABOVE. 

[4] CERTIFICATION: I hereby certify that the information submitted with this application for administrative 
approval is accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge. I also understand that no action will be taken on this 
application until the required information and/notifications are submitted to the Division. 

Print 

KellahirfS RglfintH 
Attorneys At Law 
768 Gonzales Ref.1 

Santa Fe, NM 87501 

ith managerial and/or supervisory capacity. 

ignaturi 
(Wm/of 
Date ' 

e-mail Address 



K E L L A H I N & K E L L A H I N 
Attorney at Law 

W. T H O M A S K E L L A H I N 

706 G O N Z A L E S R O A D 

S A N T A F E , N E W M E X I C O 87501 

December 17, 2007 

Mr. Mark E. Fesmire, Director 
Oil Conservation Division 
1220 South Saint Francis Drive 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 

TELEPHONE 505-982-4285 
F A C S I M I L E 5 0 5 - 9 8 ^ 0 4 7 
TKELLAHIN@COMCAsf.NEP 

r£ rn 
co 

^ o 
J f T ] 

HAND DELIVERED 
~3 

r\3 

m 
o 

Re: Administrative Application of Fasken Oil and Ranch, Ltd. 
for approval of a unorthodox gas.well location for its 
Ling Federal Well No. 4, Unit f " T 
API # (Pending) ~A 
1660 feet FSL and 2310 feet FEL 
E/2 320-acre dedication, Section 31 
T19S, R34E, Lea County, New Mexico 
Quail Ridge-Morrow Gas Pool 

Dear Ms. Fesmire: 

On behalf of Fasken Oil and Ranch, Ltd, please find enclosed our referenced 
administrative application that is being filed in accordance with Division Rule 104.F and 
Rule 5 ofAe Special Rules and Regulations for the Quail Ridge-Morrow Gas Pool. This 
locatipfiis #30 feet rather than 660 feet from the west side of this spacing unit. 

TC: Fasken Oil and Ranch, Ltd. 
Attn: Jimmy D. Carlile 



STATE OF NEW MEXICO 
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

APPLICATION OF FASKEN OIL & RANCH, LTD. FOR 
APPROVAL OF AN UNORTHODOX OIL WELL LOCATION 
LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO 

Comes now FASKEN OIL AND RANCH. LTD. ("Fasken") and by and through 
its attorneys, Kellahin & Kellahin, and in accordance with Division General Rule 104.F, 
applies to the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division ("Division") for approval of an 
unorthodox gas well location for its Ling Federal Well No. 4, to be located 1660 feet FSL 
and 2310 feet FEL (Unit J) of Section 31, T19S, R34E, Lea County New Mexico to be 
drilled as a Morrow well subject to the Quail Ridge-Morrow Pool rules and if successful 
dedicated to a standard 320-acre gas spacing unit consisting of the E/2 of this section. 

In support, Fasken states: 

(1) Fasken is the proposed operator of the Ling Federal Well No. 4 to be drilled to the 
Morrow formation and completed in the Quail Ridge-Morrow Gas Pool (pool code 
83280). Fasken has filed an APD and is awaiting approval-there is not API yet issued. 

(2) The well is to be located 1660 feet FSL and 23100 feet FEL (Unit j ) Section 31, 
T19S, R34E, at a unorthodox gas well location for the Morrow formation, dedication to 
the E/2 of this section. See Form C-102 attached as Exhibit "A" 

(3) Fasken now desires approval to drill and produce this well at an unorthodox gas well 
location for any Morrow gas production. 

(4) This well, i f successful, will be 330 feet from the western boundary of is spacing unit 
instead of 660 feet as required by Division Rule 104. 

ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION 

TECHNICAL EVIDENCE 

(5) The proposed location for this well is based unoii-a^ioinbmatuDnofJorjographical and 
geological reasons. See summary attached as Exhibit "B" 



(6) Because of topographical reasons, the BLM required that the location be moved 
north of the best geological location in order to avoid a potential sand dune lizard habitat 
to the south. 

(7) The geological evidence demonstrates that this proposed Morrow well should 
encounter a thicker part of the Middle Morrow A and B sands than would be encountered 
at any standard location in the E/2 of Section 31: 

(a) See Locator map attached as Exhibit "C" 
(b) See three well cross-section attached as Exhibit "D" 
(c) See Morrow structure map attached as Exhibit "E" 
(d) See Middle "A" Morrow gross isopach attached as Exhibit "F" 
(e) See Middle "B" Morrow gross isopach attached as Exhibit "G" 

(10) All of Section 31, except for the NE/4NW/4, is subject to Federal oil & gas lease 
NM-14496. 

(11) The W/2 of this section has been communitized and is currently dedicated to the 
Federal Ling #2, located in Unit L and operated by Fasken. 

(11) The subject spacing unit E/2 of Section 31 and the encroached upon spacing unit the 
W/2 of Section 31 are both operated by Fasken. Notice is being sent to all the working 
interest owners in the W/2 of Section 31, See Exhibits "H" and " I " : 

(12) Approval of this application will afford the owners and the applicant the opportunity 
to produce their just and equitable share of the gas in the Morrow formation, will promote 
the orderly development in this area, will prevent the economic loss caused by the 
drilling of unnecessary wells, avoid the augmentation of risk arising from the drilling of 
an excessive number of wells and will otherwise prevent waste and protect correlative 
rights. 

WHEREFORE, Applicant requests that this application be approve by the 
Division. 

NOTIFICATION 



DISTRICT I 
1025 H. French Dr., Bobb», NV 88240 

DISTRICT II 

J301 W. Crind A*emie, Arteele, N« 68210 

DISTRICT I I I 
1000 Rio Bralos Rd., Altec. NM 87410 

DISTRICT IV 
1Z20 S. St. FrancU Dr.. SanU Fe. Nil 87505 

State of New Mexico 
Energy, Minerals and Natura l Resources Depar tmen t 

O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N D I V I S I O N 
1220 South St. Francis Dr. 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 

F o r m C - 1 0 2 
Revised October 12, E005 

Submit to Appropriate Dis t r ic t Office 

State Lease - 4 Copies 

Fee Lease — 3 Copies 

• AMENDED REPORT 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
API Number Pool Code Pool Name 

83280 Quai l Ridge;Morrow 

Property Code Property Name 

LING FEDERAL 
Well Number 

4 
OGRID No. 

151416 
Operator Name 

FASKEN OIL AND RANCH, LTD 
Elevation 

3623' 

Surface Location 

UL or lot No. 

J 
Section 

31 
Township 

19 S 
Range 

34 E 
Lot Idn Feet from the 

1660 
North/South line 

SOUTH 
Feet from the 

2310 
East/West line 

EAST 
County 

LEA 

Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface 
UL or lot No. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County 

Dedicated Acres 

320 

Joint or In f i l l Consolidation Code Order No. 

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED 
OR A NON -STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION 

Lat - N32'36*50.25" 

Long - W103'35'54.26" 

N M , P 767628.2421 
(NAD-83) 

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 

/ hereby certify that the information 
contained herein is trite and complete io 
the best of my knowledge and belief, and that 
this organization either owns a working 
interest or unleased miner al interest1 in the 
land including the proposed bottom hate 
location pursuant to a contract with an 
owner of such a mineral or working interest, 
or to a voluntary pooling agreement or a 
compulsory pooling order heretofore entered by 
the division 

* x A J U u \ l l 1 2 / 0 7 
Signet Date 

Jimmy D. C a r l i l e 
P r i n t e d Name 

jpTTtnryr.(3fprltCPm 

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 

/ hereby certify thai the well location shown 

on this Jilxd mas plotted from field nates of 

actual svrvtys made by m* or under my 

supervisan. and that the same is trve and 

correct to the best of my belief. 

C e r t i f i c a t e No. Gary L. Jones 7 9 7 7 

BASIN SURVEYS , 



Fasken Oil and Ranch, Ltd. 

Ling Federal No. 4 

Geology 

Fasken Oil and Ranch, Ltd.'s Ling Federal No. 4 is proposed at 1660' FSL and 
2310' FEL of Section 31, T19S, R34E, Lea County, New Mexico. The well is 
proposed as a 13,700' Morrow test in the Quail Ridge;Morrow (gas) Pool. 

Fasken has concluded through material balance analysis that there is an 
additional 2 BCF of gas that has not been recovered from the Morrow in this 
area. Even though the 3 nearest wells (Fasken's Ling Federal Nos. 1 and 2, and 
the Matador Fed 6 Com No. 1) have made 18,712 MMCFG, we do not believe 
the last remaining well (Ling Federal No. 2) will recover these remaining 
reserves. Waste will occur as a result of not drilling this proposed well. 

Our proposed location should encounter the thicker part ofJheJVIiddle Morrow A 
anaJLsajid^_andJh^ is critical 
to recover a substantial amount of this left behind natural gas. Any shallower 
zones encountered with shows (Delaware, Bone Spring, Wolfcamp) should be 
tested in this well bore to prevent waste. 

The proposed location does not encroach on, nor drain, other leases even 
though it is less than 660' from the quarter section line. The location has been 
m o ^ d j i o j r t j ^ proposed location because^p^teMai^ar^^ 
hjibita^Jhe^south. The Bureau of Land Management has given their approval^ 
of this location^ 

Dexter Harmon 
Geologist 
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ROBERT ANGEVINE 
202 HELEN GREATHOUSE CIRCLE 
MIDLAND TX 79707 

BROOKS OIL AND GAS INTERESTS 
LTD 
POBOX 23314 
SANTA FE NM 87502-3314 

CHESAPEAKE PERMIAN, LP 
PO BOX 960161 
OKLAHOMA CITY OK 73196-0161 

THE HENRY TRUST 
JAMES & BILLIE JEAN HENRY, 
TRUSTEES 
3104 SHELL AVE 
MIDLAND TX 79705 

ATTN: OBO JIB 
MAGNUM HUNTER PRODUCTION INC 
CIMAREX ENERGY CO 
15 EAST 5TH ST STE 1000 
TULSA OK 74103-4346 

RKC INC 
7500 E ARAPAHOE RD STE 380 
CENTENNIAL CO 80112-6116 



K E L L A H I N & K E L L A H I N 
Attorney at Law 

W. T H O M A S K E L L A H I N 

706 G O N Z A L E S R O A D 

S A N T A F E , N E W M E X I C O 87501 

TELEPHONE 505-982-4285 
F A C S I M I L E 505-982-2047 
T K E L L A H L N @ C O M C A S T . N E T 

December 17, 2007 —— ^ © A J ^ ^ ' ^ f 

CERTIFIED MAIL-RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 

NOTICE OF THE FOLLOWING NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION 
DIVISION ADMINISTRATIVE CASE: 

Re: Administrative Application of Fasken Oil and Ranch, Ltd. for approval of 
unorthodox gas well location for its Ling Federal Well No. 4, Unit G, Section 31, 
T19S, R34E, Lea County, New Mexico. 

Dear Party: 

On behalf of Fasken Oil and Ranch, Ltd., please find enclosed a copy of 
its referenced administrative application. If you have no objection, then there is 
nothing for you to do. If you are willing to waiver objection, please sign this letter 
as indicated and return it to me. However, should you have any objection to the 
Division approving this application, then it will be necessary for you to file a 
written objection with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division, 1220 South 
Saint Francis Drive, Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 within twenty (20) days of the 
date of this letter. Failure to file a timely objection will preclude you from 
objecting at a later date. 

WAIVER OF OBJECTION: 

By: with authority for 
and on behalf of 

Date: 



ABOVE THIS LINE FOR DIVISION USE ONLY 

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION d 

- Engineering Bureau -
1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, NM 87505 

(,r.. oSA^^M 

ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION CHECKLIST 
THIS CHECKLIST IS MANDATORY FOR ALL ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATIONS FOR EXCEPTIONS TO DIVISION RULES AND REGULATIONS 

WHICH REQUIRE PROCESSING AT THE DIVISION LEVEL IN SANTA FE 
A p p l i c a t i o n A c r o n y m s : 

[NSL-Non-Standard Locat ion] [NSP-Non-Standard Proration Unit] [SD-Simultaneous Dedicafipn] 
[DHC-Downhole Commingling] [ C T B - L e a s e Commingling] [PLC-Pool /Lease CommmtgSng] 

{PC-Pool Commingling] [ O L S - Of f -Lease Storage] [OLM-Off-Lease M e a s u r e m e n t -* 
[WFX-Waterflood E x p a n s i o n ] {PMX-Pressure Maintenance Expansion] 

[SWD-Salt Water D isposa l ] [IPI-lnjection Pressure Increase] 
[EOR-Qual i f ied E n h a n c e d Oil R e c o v e r y Cert i f ication] [PPR-Posit ive Production Response ] 

[2] 

[3] 

PT1. 

o 
m 

[1] TYPE OF APPLICATION - Check Those Which Apply for [A] 
[A] Location - Spacing Unit - Simultaneous Dedication 

gl<NSL • NSP • SD 

Check One Only for [B] or [C] 
[B] Commingling - Storage - Measurement 

• DHC • CTB • PLC • PC • OLS • OLM 

[C] Injection - Disposal - Pressure Increase - Enhanced Oil Recovery 
• WFX • PMX • SWD • ffl • EOR • PPR 

' l 3 

• JC 

ro 

rn 
o 

[D] Other: Specify 

NOTIFICATION REQUIRED TO: - Check Those Which Apply, or • Does Not Apply 

[A] [3£ Working, Rap Ity or Qngnniiling Royally Interest Owners 

[B] Hj^* Offset Operators, Tfinrnlmyai Kiirfi I.QMJII i 

[C] (~J Application is One Which Requires Published Legal Notice 

[D] [~J Notification and/or Concurrent Approval by BLM or SLO 
U.S. Bureau of Land Management - Commissioner of Public Lands, State Land Office 

[E] CJ For all of the above, Proof of Notification or Publication is Attached, and/or, 

[F] Waivers are Attached 

SUBMIT ACCURATE AND COMPLETE INFORMATION REQUIRED TO PROCESS THE TYPE 
OF APPLICATION INDICATED ABOVE. 

[4] CERTIFICATION: I hereby certify that the information submitted with this application for administrative 
approval is accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge. I also understand that no action will be taken on this 
application until the required information and/fiotificfltions are submitted to the Division. 

Print 

KellahirFS KellanTn 
Attorneys At law. 
76? Gonzales Ref! 
Santa Fe, NM 87501 

ith managerial and/or supervisory capacity. 

gnaturi 
/of 

Date ' 

e-mail Address 



K E L L A H I N & K E L L A H I N 
Attorney at Law 

W. T H O M A S K E L L A H I N 
706 G O N Z A L E S R O A D 

S A N T A F E , N E W M E X I C O 87501 

TELEPHONE 505-982-4285 
F A C S I M I L E 505-982-2047 
TKELLAHIN@COMCAST.NET 

December 17, 2007 

HAND DELIVERED 

Mr. Mark E. Fesmire, Director 
Oil Conservation Division 
1220 South Saint Francis Drive 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 

Re: Administrative Application of Fasken Oil and Ranch, Ltd. 
for approval of a unorthodox gas well location for its 
Ling Federal Well No. 4, Unit G 
API # (Pending) 
1660 feet FSL and 2310 feet FEL 
E/2 320-acre dedication, Section 31 
T19S, R34E, Lea County, New Mexico 
Quail Ridge-Morrow Gas Pool 

•TJ 

rsi 

X̂3 
m 
o 
rn 
<E 
m 

Dear Ms. Fesmire: 

On behalf of Fasken Oil and Ranch, Ltd, please find enclosed our referenced 
administrative application that is being filed in accordance with Division Rule 104.F and 
Rule 5 ofjjbe Special Rules and Regulations for the Quail Ridge-Morrow Gas Pool. This 
locatipttis 130 feet rather than 660 feet from the west side of this spacing unit. 

•'cc: Fasken Oil and Ranch, Ltd. 
Attn: Jimmy D. Carlile 



STATE OF NEW MEXICO 
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

APPLICATION OF FASKEN OIL & RANCH, LTD. FOR 
APPROVAL OF AN UNORTHODOX OIL WELL LOCATION 
LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO 

ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION 

Comes now FASKEN OIL AND RANCH. LTD. ("Fasken") and by and through 
its attorneys, Kellahin & Kellahin, and in accordance with Division General Rule 104.F, 
applies to the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division ("Division") for approval of an 
unorthodox gas well location for its Ling Federal Well No. 4, to be located 1660 feet FSL 
and 2310 feet FEL (Unit J) of Section 31, T19S, R34E, Lea County New Mexico to be 
drilled as a Morrow well subject to the Quail Ridge-Morrow Pool rules and if successful 
dedicated to a standard 320-acre gas spacing unit consisting of the E/2 of this section. 

In support, Fasken states: 

(1) Fasken is the proposed operator of the Ling Federal Well No. 4 to be drilled to the 
Morrow formation and completed in the Quail Ridge-Morrow Gas Pool (pool code 
83280). Fasken has filed an APD and is awaiting approval-there is not API yet issued. 

(2) The well is to be located 1660 feet FSL and 23100 feet FEL (Unit j) Section 31, 
T19S, R34E, at a unorthodox gas well location for the Morrow formation, dedication to 
the E/2 of this section. See Form C-102 attached as Exhibit "A" 

(3) Fasken now desires approval to drill and produce this well at an unorthodox gas well 
location for any Morrow gas production. 

(4) This well, i f successful, will be 330 feet from the western boundary of is spacing unit 
instead of 660 feet as required by Division Rule 104. 

TECHNICAL EVIDENCE 

(5) The proposed location for this well is based upon a combination of topographical and 
geological reasons. See summary attached as Exhibit "B" 



(6) Because of topographical reasons, the BLM required that the location be moved 
north of the best geological location in order to avoid a potential sand dune lizard habitat 
to the south. 

(7) The geological evidence demonstrates that this proposed Morrow well should 
encounter a thicker part of the Middle Morrow A and B sands than would be encountered 
at any standard location in the E/2 of Section 31: 

(a) See Locator map attached as Exhibit "C" 
(b) See three well cross-section attached as Exhibit "D" 
(c) See Morrow structure map attached as Exhibit "E" 
(d) See Middle "A" Morrow gross isopach attached as Exhibit "F" 
(e) See Middle "B" Morrow gross isopach attached as Exhibit "G" 

NOTIFICATION 

(10) All of Section 31, except for the NE/4NW/4, is subject to Federal oil & gas lease 
NM-14496. 

(11) The W/2 of this section has been communitized and is currently dedicated to the 
Federal Ling #2, located in Unit L and operated by Fasken. 

(11) The subject spacing unit E/2 of Section 31 and the encroached upon spacing unit the 
W/2 of Section 31 are both operated by Fasken. Notice is being sent to all the working 
interest owners in the W/2 of Section 31, See Exhibits "H" and " I " : 

(12) Approval of this application will afford the owners and the applicant the opportunity 
to produce their just and equitable share of the gas in the Morrow formation, will promote 
the orderly development in this area, will prevent the economic loss caused by the 
drilling of unnecessary wells, avoid the augmentation of risk arising from the drilling of 
an excessive number of wells and will otherwise prevent waste and protect correlative 
rights. 

WHEREFORE, Applicant requests that this application be approve by the 
Division. 

Resp&etfully Submitted: 



DISTRICT I 
1«2S t i . Trench Dr.. Bobba, NU 88240 

DISTRICT I I 
I30I W. Crand J r m a i , Artetla. NW 88210 

DISTRICT II I 
I0O0 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 

DISTRICT IV 
1220 S. SL FraneU Dr., E.nU Fc. NM 87505 

State of New Mexico 
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department 

O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N D I V I S I O N 
1220 South St. Francis Dr. 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 

Form C-102 
Revised October 12, 2005 

Submit to Appropriate Dis t r ic t Office 

State Lease - K Copies 

Fee Lease - 3 Copies 

• AMENDED REPORT 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 

API Number Pool Code Pool Name 

83280 Quai l Ridge;Morrow 

Property Code Property Name Tfell Number 

LING FEDERAL 4 
OGRID No. Operator Name Elevation 

151416 FASKEN OIL AND RANCH, LTD 3623' 

Surface Location 

UL or lot No. 

J 

Section 

31 

Township 

19 S 

Range 

34 E 

Lot Idn Feet from the 

1660 

North/South line 

SOUTH 

Feet from Lhe 

2310 

East/West line 

EAST 

County 

LEA 

Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface 

UL or lot No. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County 

Dedicated AcreB 

320 

Joint or In f i l l Consolidation. Code Order No. 

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED 
OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION 

Co**-*' 

I©4n4 

1_ 
Lot - N32-36'50.25" j 

Long - W103'35'54.26"| 

NMSPCÊ  7 6 7 6 2 8 2 4 2 | 
(NAD-83) | 

Signatu^ v ' 

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 

/ hereby certify thai the information 
contained herein is true and complete to 
the best of my knowledge and belief and that 
this organization either owns a working 
interest or -unleased mineral interest in the 
land including the proposed bottom hole 
location pursuant to a contract with an 
owner of such a mineral or working interest, 
or to a voluntary pooling agreement or a 
compulsory pooling order hereto/ore entered by 
the division. 

^ 0 0 1 2 / 1 2 / 0 7 
Date 

Jimmy D. C a r l i l e 
P r i n t e d Name 

j immyp.gf p r l t CQH) — 

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 

/ hereby certify that the well location shown 

on this plat was plotted from field nates af 

actual svrvivs made by me or under my 

supervisor*, and thai the same is true and 

correct to the best of my belief. 

Certificate No. Gary L. Jones 7977 

BASIN SURVEYS , 



Fasken Oil and Ranch, Ltd. 

Ling Federal No. 4 

Geology 

Fasken Oil and Ranch, Ltd.'s Ling Federal No. 4 is proposed at 1660' FSL and 
2310' FEL of Section 31, T19S, R34E, Lea County, New Mexico. The well is 
proposed as a 13,700' Morrow test in the Quail Ridge;Morrow (gas) Pool. 

Fasken has concluded through material balance analysis that there is an 
additional 2 BCF of gas that has not been recovered from the Morrow in this 
area. Even though the 3 nearest wells (Fasken's Ling Federal Nos. 1 and 2, and 
the Matador Fed 6 Com No. 1) have made 18,712 MMCFG, we do not believe 
the last remaining well (Ling Federal No. 2) will recover these remaining 
reserves. Waste will occur as a result of not drilling this proposed well. 

Our proposed location should encounter the thicker part of the Middle Morrow A 
and B sands and the eastern edge of the Middle Morrow C sand, which is critical 
to recover a substantial amount of this left behind natural gas. Any shallower 
zones encountered with shows (Delaware, Bone Spring, Wolfcamp) should be 
tested in this well bore to prevent waste. 

The proposed location does not encroach on, nor drain, other leases even 
though it is less than 660' from the quarter section line. The location has been 
moved north of our best proposed location because of potential sand dune lizard 
habitat to the south. The Bureau of Land Management has given their approval 
of this location. 

Dexter Harmon 
Geologist 













ROBERT ANGEVINE 
202 HELEN GREATHOUSE CIRCLE 
MIDLAND TX 79707 

BROOKS OIL AND GAS INTERESTS 
LTD 
PO BOX 23314 
SANTA FENM 87502-3314 

CHESAPEAKE PERMIAN, LP 
PO BOX 960161 
OKLAHOMA CITY OK 73196-0161 

THE HENRY TRUST 
JAMES & BILLIE JEAN HENRY, 
TRUSTEES 
3104 SHELL AVE 
MIDLAND TX 79705 

ATTN: OBO JIB 
MAGNUM HUNTER PRODUCTION INC 
CIMAREX ENERGY CO 
15 EAST 5TH ST STE 1000 
TULSA OK 74103-4346 

RKC INC 
7500 E ARAPAHOE RD STE 380 
CENTENNIAL CO 80112-6116 



K E L L A H I N & K E L L A H I N 
Attorney at Law 

W. THOMAS K E L L A H I N 
706 G O N Z A L E S R O A D 
S A N T A F E , N E W M E X I C O 87501 

TELEPHONE 5 0 5 - 9 8 2 - 4 2 8 5 
FACSIMILE 505-982-2047 
T K E L L A H I N @ C O M C A S T . N E T 

December 17, 2007 

CERTIFIED MAIL-RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 

NOTICE OF THE FOLLOWING NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION 
DIVISION ADMINISTRATIVE CASE: 

Re: Administrative Application of Fasken Oil and Ranch, Ltd. for approval of 
unorthodox gas well location for its Ling Federal Well No. 4, Unit G, Section 31, 
T19S, R34E, Lea County, New Mexico. 

Dear Party: 

On behalf of Fasken Oil and Ranch, Ltd., please find enclosed a copy of 
its referenced administrative application. If you have no objection, then there is 
nothing for you to do. If you are willing to waiver objection, please sign this letter 
as indicated and return it to me. However, should you have any objection to the 
Division approving this application, then it will be necessary for you to file a 
written objection with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division, 1220 South 
Saint Francis Drive, Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 within twenty (20) days of the 
date of this letter. Failure to file a timely objection will preclude you from 
objecting at a later date. 

WAIVER OF OBJECTION: 

Date: 

By: 
and on behalf of 

with authority for 



DATE IN SUSPENSE ENGINEER LOGGED IN TYPE APP NO. 

ABOVE THIS LINE FOR DIVISION USE ONLY 

NEW M E X I C O O I L CONSERVATION DIVISION 
- Engineering Bureau -

1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, NM 87505 

ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION CHECKLIST 
THIS CHECKLIST IS MANDATORY FOR ALL ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATIONS FOR EXCEPTIONS TO DIVISION RULES AND REGULATIONS 

WHICH REQUIRE PROCESSING AT THE DIVISION LEVEL IN SANTA FE 
App l ica t ion A c r o n y m s : 

[NSL-Non-Standard Loca t ion ] [NSP-Non-Standard Proration Unit] [SD-Simultaneous Dedication] 
[DHC-Downhole Commingl ing] [ C T B - L e a s e Commingling] [PLC-Pool /Lease Commingling] 

[PC-Pool Commingl ing] [ O L S - Of f -Lease Storage] [OLM-Off-Lease Measurement] 
[WFX-Waterflood E x p a n s i o n ] [PMX-Pressure Maintenance Expans ion] 

[SWD-Salt Water Disposal ] [ IPI- lnjection Pressure Increase ] 
[EOR-Quali f ied E n h a n c e d Oil Recovery Cert i f icat ion] [PPR-Posit ive Production R e s p o n s e ] 

[1] TYPE OF APPLICATION - Check Those Which Apply for [A] 
[A] Location - Spacing Unit - Simultaneous Dedication 

-NSL • NSP • SD 

rn 
o 
rn 

ra 

ro 

Check One Only for [B] or [C] 
[B] Commingling - Storage - Measurement 

• DHC • CTB • PLC • PC • OLS • OLM 

[C] Injection - Disposal - Pressure Increase - Enhanced Oil Recovery 
• WFX • PMX • SWD • IPI • EOR • PPR 

[D] Other: Specify 

[2] NOTIFICATION REQUIRED TO: - Check Those Which Apply, or • Does Not Apply 
l ^ f Working, T?nyiiltyi<OT Q^iridingJitoiaUy Interest Owners [A] 

[B] 

[C] 

[D] 

[E] 

[F] 

Offset Operators, Itî ssî Msesmm^mrim^^Qsmsr 

| I Application is One Which Requires Published Legal Notice 

| I Notification and/or Concurrent Approval by BLM or SLO 
U.S. Bureau of Land Management - Commissioner of Public Lands, State Land Office 

I 1 For all of the above, Proof of Notification or Publication is Attached, and/or, 

I I Waivers are Attached 

[3] SUBMIT ACCURATE AND COMPLETE INFORMATION REQUIRED TO PROCESS THE TYPE 
OF APPLICATION INDICATED ABOVE. 

[4] CERTIFICATION: I hereby certify that the information submitted with this application for administrative 
approval is accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge. I also understand that no action will be taken on this 
application until the required information and>'notjfications are submitted to the Division. 

Kellahin^ KSlBRiff 
Attorneys At Law 

pri"76t Gonzales Rrf 
Santa Fe, NM 87501 

ith managerial and/or supervisory capacity. 

/of 
Date ' 

e-mail Address 



K E L L A H I N & K E L L A H I N 
Attorney at Law 

W. T H O M A S K E L L A H I N 
706 G O N Z A L E S R O A D 

S A N T A F E , N E W M E X I C O 87501 

December 17, 2007 

TELEPHONE 505-982-4285 
F A C S I M I L E 505-982-2047 
T K E L L A H I N @ C O M C A S T . N E T 

HAND DELIVERED 

Mr. Mark E. Fesmire, Director 
Oil Conservation Division 
1220 South Saint Francis Drive 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 

Re: Administrative Application of Fasken Oil and Ranch, Ltd. 
for approval of a unorthodox gas well location for its 
Ling Federal Well No. 4, Unit G 
API # (Pending) 
1660 feet FSL and 2310 feet FEL 
E/2 320-acre dedication, Section 31 
T19S, R34E, Lea County, New Mexico 
Quail Ridge-Morrow Gas Pool 
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Dear Ms. Fesmire: 

On behalf of Fasken Oil and Ranch, Ltd, please find enclosed our referenced 
administrative application that is being filed in accordance with Division Rule 104.F and 
Rule 5 ofjhe Special Rules and Regulations for the Quail Ridge-Morrow Gas Pool. This 
locatio>nis $30 feet rather than 660 feet from the west side of this spacing unit. 

>xc: Fasken Oil and Ranch, Ltd. 
Attn: Jimmy D. Carlile 



STATE OF NEW MEXICO 
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

APPLICATION OF FASKEN OIL & RANCH, LTD. FOR 
APPROVAL OF AN UNORTHODOX OIL WELL LOCATION 
LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO 

ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION 

Comes now FASKEN OIL AND RANCH. LTD. ("Fasken") and by and through 
its attorneys, Kellahin & Kellahin, and in accordance with Division General Rule 104.F, 
applies to the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division ("Division") for approval of an 
unorthodox gas well location for its Ling Federal Well No. 4, to be located 1660 feet FSL 
and 2310 feet FEL (Unit J) of Section 31, T19S, R34E, Lea County New Mexico to be 
drilled as a Morrow well subject to the Quail Ridge-Morrow Pool rules and if successful 
dedicated to a standard 320-acre gas spacing unit consisting of the E/2 of this section. 

In support, Fasken states: 

(1) Fasken is the proposed operator of the Ling Federal Well No. 4 to be drilled to the 
Morrow formation and completed in the Quail Ridge-Morrow Gas Pool (pool code 
83280). Fasken has filed an APD and is awaiting approval-there is not API yet issued. 

(2) The well is to be located 1660 feet FSL and 23100 feet FEL (Unit j ) Section 31, 
T19S, R34E, at a unorthodox gas well location for the Morrow formation, dedication to 
the E/2 of this section. See Form C-102 attached as Exhibit "A" 

(3) Fasken now desires approval to drill and produce this well at an unorthodox gas well 
location for any Morrow gas production. 

(4) This well, i f successful, will be 330 feet from the western boundary of is spacing unit 
instead of 660 feet as required by Division Rule 104. 

TECHNICAL EVIDENCE 

(5) The proposed location for this well is based upon a combination of topographical and 
geological reasons. See summary attached as Exhibit "B" 



(6) Because of topographical reasons, the BLM required that the location be moved 
north of the best geological location in order to avoid a potential sand dune lizard habitat 
to the south. 

(7) The geological evidence demonstrates that this proposed Morrow well should 
encounter a thicker part of the Middle Morrow A and B sands than would be encountered 
at any standard location in the E/2 of Section 31: 

(a) See Locator map attached as Exhibit "C" 
(b) See three well cross-section attached as Exhibit "D" 
(c) See Morrow structure map attached as Exhibit "E" 
(d) See Middle "A" Morrow gross isopach attached as Exhibit "F" 
(e) See Middle "B" Morrow gross isopach attached as Exhibit "G" 

NOTIFICATION 

(10) All of Section 31, except for the NE/4NW/4, is subject to Federal oil & gas lease 
NM-14496. 

(11) The W/2 of this section has been communitized and is currently dedicated to the 
Federal Ling #2, located in Unit L and operated by Fasken. 

(11) The subject spacing unit E/2 of Section 31 and the encroached upon spacing unit the 
W/2 of Section 31 are both operated by Fasken. Notice is being sent to all the working 
interest owners in the W/2 of Section 31, See Exhibits "H" and " I " : 

(12) Approval of this application will afford the owners and the applicant the opportunity 
to produce their just and equitable share of the gas in the Morrow formation, will promote 
the orderly development in this area, will prevent the economic loss caused by the 
drilling of unnecessary wells, avoid the augmentation of risk arising from the drilling of 
an excessive number of wells and will otherwise prevent waste and protect correlative 
rights. 

WHEREFORE, Applicant requests that this application be approve by the 
Division. 



DISTRICT I 
- 1625 H. French Dr., Bobba, NU M 2 « 

DISTRICT II 

1301 ». Cr.nd Arau t , Arteila, NU SSZ10 

DISTRICT III 

1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, KM 87410 

DISTRICT IV 
1220 S. St. Frincii Dr., S u U Fe, NV 87505 

State of New Mexico 
Energy, Minera ls and N a t u r a l Resources D e p a r t m e n t 

O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N D I V I S I O N 
1220 South St. Francis Dr. 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 

F o r m C - 1 0 2 
Revised October 12, 2005 

Submit to Appropriate Dis t r ic t Office 

State Lease - 4 Copies 

Fee Lease - 3 Copies 

O AMENDED REPORT 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
API Number Pool Code Pool Name 

83280 Quail Ridge;Morrow 
Property Code Property Name Well Number 

LING FEDERAL 4 
OGRID No. Operator Name Elevation 

151416 FASKEN OIL AND RANCH, LTD 3623' 

Surface Location 

UL or lot No. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet f rom the North/South line Feet from Lhe East/West line County 

J 31 19 S 34 E 1660 SOUTH 2310 EAST LEA 

Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface 

UL or l o t No. Sec t ion Township Range Lot Idn Feet f r o m the N o r t h / S o u t h l ine Feet f r o m the East/West l ine County 

Dedica ted Acres 

320 

J o i n t o r I n f i l l Consol idat ion Code Order No. 

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED 
OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION 

Lot - N 3 2 - 3 6 ' 5 0 . 2 5 " j 

Long - W 1 0 3 , 3 5 ' 5 4 . 2 6 " | 

N M S P C E - N 5 8 7 8 7 0 . 8 4 6 

I L 7 6 7 6 2 8 . 2 4 2 | 

( N A D - 8 3 ) | 

S i g n a t u ^ v — " 

3622.1 3626.3' 
I I 

3 6 1 8 . 6 ' -

-2310'-

_ J 
_ 3 6 3 0 . 0 ' -

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 

/ hereby certify that the information 
contained herein is true and complete to 
the best of my knowledge and belief, and thai 
this organization either owns a working 
interest or unleased mineral interest in the 
land including the proposed bottom hole 
location pursuant to a contract with an 
owner of such a mineral or working interest, 
or to a voluntary pooling agreement or a 
compulsory pooling order heretofore entered by 
the division. 

suAUsU/12/07 
Date 

Jimmy D. Car l i l e 
P r i n t e d Name 

j i .nmiyr.taforl .CPm — 

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 

/ hereby certify that the well location shown 

on this plat was plotted from field notes of 

actual survtys made by me or under my 

super vi son, and that the same is true and 

correct to the best of my belief. 

C e r t i f i c a t e No. Gary L . Jones 7 9 7 7 

BASIN SURVEYS 



Fasken Oil and Ranch, Ltd. 

Ling Federal No. 4 

Geology 

Fasken Oil and Ranch, Ltd.'s Ling Federal No. 4 is proposed at 1660' FSL and 
2310' FEL of Section 31, T19S, R34E, Lea County, New Mexico. The well is 
proposed as a 13,700' Morrow test in the Quail Ridge;Morrow (gas) Pool. 

Fasken has concluded through material balance analysis that there is an 
additional 2 BCF of gas that has not been recovered from the Morrow in this 
area. Even though the 3 nearest wells (Fasken's Ling Federal Nos. 1 and 2, and 
the Matador Fed 6 Com No. 1) have made 18,712 MMCFG, we do not believe 
the last remaining well (Ling Federal No. 2) will recover these remaining 
reserves. Waste will occur as a result of not drilling this proposed well. 

Our proposed location should encounter the thicker part of the Middle Morrow A 
and B sands and the eastern edge of the Middle Morrow C sand, which is critical 
to recover a substantial amount of this left behind natural gas. Any shallower 
zones encountered with shows (Delaware, Bone Spring, Wolfcamp) should be 
tested in this well bore to prevent waste. 

The proposed location does not encroach on, nor drain, other leases even 
though it is less than 660' from the quarter section line. The location has been 
moved north of our best proposed location because of potential sand dune lizard 
habitat to the south. The Bureau of Land Management has given their approval 
of this location. 

Dexter Harmon 
Geologist 













ROBERT ANGEVINE 
202 HELEN GREATHOUSE CIRCLE 
MIDLAND TX 79707 

BROOKS OIL AND GAS INTERESTS 
LTD 
PO BOX 23314 
SANTA FENM 87502-3314 

CHESAPEAKE PERMIAN, LP 
PO BOX 960161 
OKLAHOMA CITY OK 73196-0161 

THE HENRY TRUST 
JAMES & BILLIE JEAN HENRY, 
TRUSTEES 
3104 SHELL AVE 
MIDLAND TX 79705 

ATTN: OBO JIB 
MAGNUM HUNTER PRODUCTION INC 
CIMAREX ENERGY CO 
15 EAST 5TH ST STE 1000 
TULSA OK 74103-4346 

RKC INC 
7500 E ARAPAHOE RD STE 380 
CENTENNIAL CO 80112-6116 



K E L L A H I N & K E L L A H I N 
Attorney at Law 

W. T H O M A S K E L L A H I N 

706 G O N Z A L E S R O A D 

S A N T A F E , N E W M E X I C O 87501 

T E L E P H O N E 5 0 5 - 9 8 2 - 4 2 8 5 

F A C S I M I L E 505-982-2047 
T K E L L A H I N @ C O M C A S T . N E T 

December 17, 2007 

CERTIFIED MAIL-RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 

NOTICE OF THE FOLLOWING NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION 
DIVISION ADMINISTRATIVE CASE: 

Re: Administrative Application of Fasken Oil and Ranch, Ltd. for approval of 
unorthodox gas well location for its Ling Federal Well No. 4, Unit G, Section 31, 
T19S, R34E, Lea County, New Mexico. 

Dear Party: 

On behalf of Fasken Oil and Ranch, Ltd., please find enclosed a copy of 
its referenced administrative application. If you have no objection, then there is 
nothing for you to do. If you are willing to waiver objection, please sign this letter 
as indicated and return it to me. However, should you have any objection to the 
Division approving this application, then it will be necessary for you to file a 
written objection with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division, 1220 South 
Saint Francis Drive, Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 within twenty (20) days of the 
date of this letter. Failure to file a timely objection will preclude you from 
objecting at a later date. 

WAIVER OF OBJECTION: 

By: 
and on behalf of 

Date: 

with authority for 


